PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hung-Lin SHIH	09/24/2009
Jr-Bin CHEN	09/24/2009
Pei-Ching YIN	09/24/2009
Hui-Fang TSAI	09/24/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED MICROELECTRONICS CORP.		
Street Address:	NO. 3, LI-HSIN RD. II, SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK		
City:	Hsinchu		
State/Country:	TAIWAN		
Postal Code:	300		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12568953

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-0067

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: lanwayipr@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Chun-Ming Shih

Address Line 1: 13611 Northbourne Dr.
Address Line 4: Centreville, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07147UMC-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass147#page1.tif

PAIENI

\$40.00

500974764 REEL: 023297 FRAME: 0234

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

		CHEN, Pei-Ching Y			
hereinafter referred to	collectively as the	assignor, has invent	ted a certain improve	ement relating to	
 (x) the inventor(s) definstrument; said application had (Application Serial Note); said application had application had application had application. 	eclaration for said a cation to be filed in t aving been filed in the b) the appaying been filed und	pplication being exe the United States Pa ne United States Pat plication serial numb	ecuted concurrently atent and Trademark ent and Trademark er of said application tration Treaty on	Office on, n when known;	êr
AND WHEREAS	United Microelect	tronics Corporation			
who's address is No		 	rk, Taiwan 300, RO	C	
said application, incluany and all patents prolongations thereof NOW THIS WITH valuable consideration acknowledged, said a successors and assigney and all divisions and application, including all patents which mathereof, with all the thereto, for and durin renewals, reissues a assignee's successor could have held and and and and and and and and and an	iding any and all division paid by sald assignor hereby asgns, the full and excand continuations the refore, including all assignee's success any and all division by be granted there rights, powers, priving the term or terms and prolongations and assigns, in a enjoyed the same, it or hereby agrees to ns, any and all act renewals, relssues are authorizes and of application, and of sald assignee's such assignee's	ranted therefor, including and in consideration assignee to said signs, sells and tracticusive right, title and ereof, and in and to my and all renewal sors and assigns, as and continuations of any and all such thereof, for the usual sample and benefit this assignment has perform, upon the terelating to the old and prolongations the equests the Commin any and all division coessors and assignment assignment and any and all division coessors and assignment assignment any and all division coessors and assignment assignment any and all division coessors and assignment and any and all divisions are all the any and all divisions and any any and all divisions and any any and all divisions and any	tions thereof, and in luding any and all luding any and all assignor, the recensives to said assign interest in and to a said invention and s, reissues and properties to have, hold, exert and all renewals, reages in anywise arise and benefit of icial a manner as the dot been made. The request of said assistaining or to the appropriate and continuations and continuations.		
Hung-Lin SHIH	Hung	-Lin Shih	:	>69. Sep. >4	
Name of sole or first i	inventor	Signature		Date	
Jr-Bin CHEN Name of second inve	Jr	-Bin Chem Signature	·	760 f. Sep. 14	
Harrise Or Second line	mor, n any	-igriature		- ulh	
Pei-Ching YIN Name of third invento	or, if any	Pei - Ching Signature	tin	Date	
Hui-Fang TSAI		fin- Forg	Tsei	2001. Sep 24	
Name of fourth inven	tor, if any	Signature		Date	

RECORDED: 09/29/2009

PATENT REEL: 023297 FRAME: 0235